

नेहरु युवा केन्द्र संगठन

Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan

स्वायत्तशासी संस्था युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार an Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Government of India



Ref No NYKS/NYF/202**3**-2**4/** 360

05th January 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject – 27th National Youth Festival, Nashik, Maharashtra from 12th to 16th January 2024- regarding.

In continuation of the Office order No NYKS/NYF/2023-24/146 dated 4th Jan 2024, the duties of the following officials have been assigned to assist their respective Nodal Officers during the 27th National Youth Festival, Nashik, Maharashtra.

S.No.	Event	Nodal Officer	Name of NYKS Officials
1	VIP Protocol	Shri Prakash Vaidya, Joint Director, NYKS HQ	Ms Bellal Shaili, DYO Nizamabad, Telangana
2	Food Festival	Shri Somdutt Zard, DD Kathua, Jammu Kashmir	 Akshay Bhaskar Nipane, DYO, Ganjam Odisha MS Vidya Tilante , SO NYKS HQ
	Non-Competitive Events and Indigenous Games	Shri Gurmail Singh Bajwa, DD, NYKS Haryana	 Shri Sailesh Bhatt, DYO Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand
4	Accounts	Shri Sanjay Mehra, DD, Accounts, NYKS HQ	Shri Rajendra Sharma, APA, Sehore, Madhya Pradesh
5	Yuva Kriti	Shri Mohan Singh Shahi, DD, NYKS HQ	1. Ms Priyank Rana, AD, NYKS HQ
6	Transport	Shri Binod Chaturvedi, DD, NYKS Sheopur, MP	1. Shri Rajendra Jakhar, DYO Pali Rajasthan

- 2. Shri Ashok Das, DD, NYK Cuttack, Odisha, has been relieved of his duties for the 27th National Youth Festival. Shri Somdutt Zard, DD Kathua, Jammu Kashmir, has been appointed as the Nodal Officer for the Food Festival during the 27th National Youth Festival.
- 3. All the above officials are advised to make their travel plan so as to reach Nashik by 10th January 2024.
- 4. Shri Gaurav Singh Raghav, DD NYKS HQ, Smt Ritu Rani, AD, Rd Office Jaipur, MS Pratiksha Mishra SO RD Office Bhubaneswar, Shri Kashish Jethwani DYO Bundi Rajasthan and Shri Mayank Rattnottar APA Gandhinagar, Gujarat are hereby relieved from their duties of 27th NYF as per their request.
- 5. Shri Vinay Kumar has been appointed as the OSD to DG, NYKS. He will be assisting the DG, NYKS on various tasks and responsibilities assigned during the 27th National Youth Festival (NYF).

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

S P Pattnaik

Director (FB&A), Overall Nodal Officer- 26th NYF

भूतल, 4 जीवन दीप भवन, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110001 Ground Floor, 4 Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 Phone : 011-23442800 Visit us at http://www.nyks.nic.in

To:

- All Concerned Officials
- All Nodal Officers concerned with the request to personally talk to the officials of their events immediately.

CC:

- PS to DG, NYKS
- Commissioner, Directorate of Sports and Youth Services, Government of Maharashtra.
- Deputy Commissioner/District Magistrate, Nashik, Maharashtra
- State Director, Maharashtra NYKS
- Concerned Nodal Officers
- Joint Director (Prog)